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Program Address Program Director DCE Faculty Instructor/s Dean    

Blue Ridge CC 

TRCT 202 45 Oak 
Park Drive Brevard, 
NC  

Noah Jones, BSRT, RRT-ACCS, 
RCP Respiratory Care Program 
Coordinator/Instructor                            
828-694-4756              
n_jones@southwesterncc.edu         

              

Carteret 
Community 
College 

3505 Arendell Street 
Morehead City, NC  
28557 

David Roach, BS, RRT, RCP 252-
222-6171 roachd@carteret.edu 

Kim Miller RRT,CPFT, RCP  252-
222-6169   kimr4163@carteret.edu   

Laurie Freshwater, MA, RRT, 
RPFT, RCP (Dean, Health 
Sciences) 252-222-6281 
freshwaterl@carteret.edu    

              

Catawba Valley 
Community 
College 

2550 Highway 70 SE 
Hickory, NC  28602 

Nikonya (Nikki) Godwin B.S., 
RRT/RCP Office 828-327-7000 ext. 
4243 Ngodwin985@cvcc.edu 

Amy Howard, M.S., RRT-NPS  828-
327-7000   704-437-9736 (Cell)    
ahoward043@cvcc.edu                          

Robin T. Cornett, M.A.Ed., 
RT(R)(CV) 
Catawba Valley Community 
College 
Dean, Health Education 
(828) 327-7000 ext. 4074 
rcornett@cvcc.edu 

Robin Ross, 
MS, RRT, RCP 
(Dean, Health 
and Public 
Services) 828-
327-7000 ext 
4462 
rross@cvcc.edu 

              

Catawba Valley 
Community 
College 
(Polysomnography 
Program) 

2550 Highway 70 SE 
Hickory, NC  28602 

Sabrena Rosenbalm 828-327-7000 
ext. 4619 srosenbalm@cvcc.edu 

  

      

              

Catawba Valley 
Community 
College/Gaston 
College Cohort 

201 US-321                      
Dallas, NC  28034 

Satalite Coordinator:   Lisa Perdue, 
MSRC, RRT, RCP  828-781-3644                         
lperdue079@cvcc.edu 

Amy Howard, M.S., RRT-NPS 828-
327-7000 ahoward043@cvcc.edu 

Lisa Perdue,                      
Christina Long (PT)     

              

Central Piedmont 
Community 
College 

PO Box 35009 
Charlotte, NC  28235 

Marnni Hutchins BS, RRT, RCP          
704-330-3795 
marnni.hutchins@cpcc.edu 

Carl Cagle, MSRC, RRT, RCP   
704-330-2722 ext. 3478         
carl.cagle@cpcc.edu       
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 Durham Technical 
Community 
College 

1637 Lawson Street 
Durham, NC  27703 

Janemarie Baker, RRT, RCP  919-
536-7233 ext. 8124  
bakerj@durhamtech.edu 

Andrew Teears, RRT, RCP 919-
536-7233 ext 8110   
teearsa@durhamtech.edu 

Diane Usher, RRT, RCP 
919-536-7233 ext 8109 
usherd@durhamtech.edu     

              

Edgecombe 
Community 
College 

225 Tarboro Street 
Rocky Mount, NC  
27801 

Tim King, RRT, RCP 252-618-6728 
kingt@edgecombe.edu 

Josh Pendergraft 252-618-6735 
pendergraftj@edgecombe.edu       

              

Fayetteville 
Technical 
Community 
College  

2201 Hull Road 
Fayetteville NC  
28303 

Kecie Dunigan, MS, RRT, ACCS-
RRT, RCP 910-678-9869 
dunigank@faytechcc.edu 

Amanda Regan, BSRT, RRT, RCP  
(910) 678-8316 
regana@faytechcc.edu       

              

Forsyth Technical 
Community 
College 

2100 Silas Creek 
Parkway Winston-
Salem, NC 27103 

Daniel Williams, M.A.Ed, BSRT, 
RRT-ACCS-NPS, RCP 336-757-
3218 dwilliams@forsythtech.edu 

 Laura Conley, RRT-NPS   336-734-
7487 lconley@forsythtech.edu 

Ashton Paff, RRT, RCP                        
336-757-3210      
apaff@forsythtech.edu 

John Sherman, MHS, RRT-
ACCS-NPS,(Department 
Chair) RCP 336-757-3288 
jsherman@forsythtech.edu   

              

Pitt Community 
College 

PO Drawer 7007 
Greenville, NC  
27835-7007 

Rusty Sugg, BAS, RRT-NPS,  RRT-
ACCS, RCP 252-493-7379 
wesugg121@my.pittcc.edu 

Kendall Commodore, BSRT, RRT 
RCP 252-493-7619 
kacommodore582@my.pittcc.edu 

Crystal Spruill MHA, RRT, 
RCP 252-493-7378 
cgspruill914@my.pittcc.ed
u 

Donna Neal, PhD, RRT, RCP 
(Dean, Health Sciences) 252-
493-7309 
dvneal136@my.pittcc.edu   

              

Pitt Community 
College 
(Polysomnography 
Program) 

PO Drawer 7007 
Greenville, NC  
27835-7007 

Ryan Spruill, MHA,  RPSGT 252-
493-7759 jspruill@email.pittcc.edu  

Jason White RPSGT                            
jcwhite221@my.pittcc.edu 252-493-
7523   (Clinical Coordinator)       

              

Robeson 
Community 
College 

5160 Fayetteville 
Road Lumberton, NC  
28358 

Kelli Heustess, RRT, CPFT, RCP 
910-272-3400 
kheustess@robeson.edu 

Danyelle Miray, RRT, RCP 910-272-
3399 dmiray@robeson.edu       
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Rockingham 
Community 
College 

PO Box 38 
Wentworth, NC  
27375-0038 

Angela Pruitt ,RRT, RCP 336-342-
4261 ext. 2337 
pruitta0299@rockinghamcc.edu 

Ruth Underwood, RRT, RCP 336-
342-4261 ext. 2019 
underwoodr4747@rockinghamcc.ed
u   

Vickie Chitwood, MS, RRT, 
RCP 336-342-4261 ext. 2341 
chitwoodv@rockinghamcc.ed
u   

              

Sandhills 
Community 
College 

2200 Airport Road 
Pinehurst, NC  28734 

Leslie Williams, MSM, RRT, RCP 
910-695-3991 
williamsl@sandhills.edu 

TyRonda Pettigrew BS, RRT, RCP 
910-695-3836 
pettigrewt@sandhills.edu 

Jessica Broady 910-695-
3991 
broadyj@sandhills.edu     

              

Southwestern 
Community 
College 

447 College Drive 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Gretchen Guelcher, MSRC, RPFT, 
RRT-ACCS-NPS, RCP 828-339-
4472 
g_guelcher@southwesterncc.edu 

Morgan Henry, MHS, BSRT, RRT, 
RCP m_henry@southwesterncc.edu 
828-339-4336   

Melissa Hyatt 
828.339.4331 800.447.4091, 
ext. 4331 
m_hyatt@southwesterncc.ed
u   

              

Stanly Community 
College 

102 Stanly Pkwy, 
Locust, NC  28097 

Amy J. Witschey, MSRC, RRT, RRT-
ACCS, RCP 704-991-0276 
awitschey1649@stanly.edu 

Ashlyn B. Isenhour, BSRT, RRT, 
RCP               704-991-0268  
aisenhour7250@stanly.edu                          

              

Wilkes Community 
College 

P.O. Box 120 
Wilkesboro, NC 
28697 

Tori Johnson  336-838-6472  
vkjohnson525@wilkescc.edu  

Sarah Chambers               
slchambers399@wilkescc.edu       

              

UNC-Charlotte 

9201 University City 
Blvd. Charlotte, NC 
28223-0001 

BSRT Program Director Kim Clark, 
EdD, RRT, FAARC, FNAP, 
kmclark1@uncc.edu 

Stephannie Miles, Senior Program 
Manager, Distance Education, 
smiles16@uncc.edu 

Dustin Smith, MA, BSRT, 
RRT          
dsmit423@uncc.edu                  
Jim Damron   
jdamron@charlotte.edu      
Debbie Booton    
dbooton@charlotte.edu 

Catrine Tudor-Locke, PhD, 
FACSM, FNAK, Tudor-
Locke@uncc.edu, 
http://health.uncc.edu      

              

UNC-Charlotte 

9201 University City 
Blvd. Charlotte, NC 
28223-0001 

BSRT & MSRC Program Coordinator 
Kimberly Clark, EdD, RRT-NPS 704-
687-0706 Kmclark1@charlotte.edu         
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UNC-Wilmington  

601 S College Rd, 
Wilmington, NC 
28403 

BSRSP Program Coordinator Jamy 
Chulak, MS, RRT chulakj@uncw.edu 

Thomas Nietman, MSRC, RRT, 
RRT-ACCS, RCP 910-988-1183 
nietmant@uncw.edu       

              

Cabarrus College 
of Health Sciences 

401 Medical Park 
Drive Concord, NC  
28025 

Program Chair Archana Sawant, MS, 
RRT-NPS, RCP   704-403-3209  
archana.sawant@cabarruscollege.ed
u 

Margo Wagner, MS, RRT, RRT-
NPS, AE-C     
margo.wagner@cabarruscollege.ed
u       

South College, 
Asheville 

140 Sweeten Creek 
Asheville, NC  28803 

Tim Dean, EdD, RRT, RRT-NPS, 
RRT-ACCS, RPFT         828-398-
2519   tdean2@south.edu         

 


